To the Honorable

cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

102226	200		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies)	2. Name and access of receiving party(ies)		
Takahiro MOROI, Yoshiyuki NAKANE, Ryuta KAWAGUCHI, and Tsutomu NASUDA	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Internal Address:		
9.16.02	Street Address: 2- 1, Toyoda-cho		
	City: <u>Kariya-shi</u> State: <u>Aichi-ken</u> Country: <u>JAPAN</u>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date(s): August 5, 2002			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
Name: Steven F. Meyer			
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.	· }		
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Enclosed □		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is treepy of the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true		
12	The - man.		
Steven F. Meyer (35,613)	September 11, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet.	Signature Date , attachments and documents:[2]		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/18/2002 LINELLER 00000098 10199909

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED

_{e,} Takahiro Moroi, Yoshiyuki Nakane,Ryuta Kawaguchi, and Tsutomu Nasuda

citizens of Japan,

residing respectively, at c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI, 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

COMPRESSOR INCORPORATED WITH MOTOR AND ITS COOLING JACKET

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

otn	August	2002	
The last	o moro	_ 1/)	(L.S.
		<u> </u>	(L.S.)
Takahiro Mor	01		
Yoshiyuki Nal	i Nakawl		(L.S.)
Yoshiyuki Nai	kane		
Ayuta Ryuta Kawagu	Kawagud	u .	(L.S.
Ryuta Kawagu	chi		
Tsistemis	nusud	! !V	(L.S.)
Tsutomu Nasu	đa		
			(L.S.
			(L.S.
			(L.S.

PATENT REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0284